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Otwarte Mistrzostwa Okręgu Lubuskiego 2025 
Zielona Góra, 14.6.2025

Najlepsi zawodnicy za 2 starty

Chłopców, Rocznik 2010 - 13 z 15 Konkurencji

1.  Sadłowski Patryk 10 KS Włókniarz Kalisz 1155 2
2.  Tatarynowicz Jan 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 1132 2
3.  Wojciechowski Antoni 10 TP Zielona Góra 1073 2
4.  Kaźmierczak Krzysztof 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 1051 2
5.  Grzesik Michał 10 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 1038 2
6.  Mocny Dariusz 10 UKS Jedynka Kórnik 958 2
7.  Dąbrowski Oliwier 10 MKP SŁOWIANKA Gorzów Wlkp. 938 2
8.  Kotlewski Hubert 10 UKS ORKA Lubań 918 2
9.  Guzman Wiktor 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 890 2

10.  Malik Adam 10 KP Frankenstein Ząbkowice Śląskie 846 2
11.  Trusewicz Nikodem 10 Just Swim Beavers 834 2
12.  Biskupski Bartłomiej 10 MKP SŁOWIANKA Gorzów Wlkp. 810 2
13.  Chodysz Dawid 10 UKS Energetyk Zgorzelec 760 2
14.  Dzień vel Rakoczy Kacper 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 716 2
15.  Graczyk Michał 10 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 675 2
16.  Krzyszkowski Krzysztof 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 673 2
17.  Krynicki Tymoteusz 10 Just Swim Beavers 670 2
18.  Bardan Jacek 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 665 2
19.  Zajdel Mikołaj 10 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 616 2
20.  Zieliński Nataniel 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 589 2
21.  Siudak Wiktor 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 557 2
22.  Sługocki Kacper 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 429 2
23.  Kurowski Edward 10 Just Swim Beavers 403 2

Chłopców, Rocznik 2011 - 14 z 15 Konkurencji

1.  Pieńkowski Jakub 11 Just Swim Beavers 963 2
2.  Wolny Dariusz 11 KS Swimmers Ślęza 867 2
3.  Kubaczyk Marcus 11 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 843 2
4.  Sańko Filip 11 MKS Piast Głogów 828 2
5.  Woźny Julian 11 Just Swim Beavers 818 2
6.  Judek Wiktor 11 Aquarius MOSIW Międzyrzecz 812 2
7.  Drapiewski Jan 11 TP Zielona Góra 776 2
8.  Stochel Oliwier 11 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 711 2
9.  Łozowski Oliwier 11 SKP Żaglica Żagań 696 2

10.  Wrembel Borys 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 657 2
11.  Dolido Patryk 11 TP Zielona Góra 650 2

Psiuch Aleks 11 MKS Piast Głogów 650 2
13.  Zalewski Konrad 11 MKS Piast Głogów 634 2
14.  Salwa Maciej 11 KS Rekin Świebodzice 616 2
15.  Grochowczak Wojciech 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 612 2
16.  Pawłowicz Filip 11 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 596 2
17.  Dobrołowicz Michał 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 594 2
18.  Kowalczyk Jakub 11 TP Zielona Góra 583 2
19.  Studenny Cyprian 11 SKP Żaglica Żagań 570 2
20.  Mrożek Aleksander 11 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 560 2
21.  Wiertlewski Michał 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 557 2
22.  Gołębiowski Oskar 11 KS Swimmers Ślęza 547 2
23.  Tomczak Toni 11 TP Zielona Góra 539 2
24.  Jurkowski Oliwier 11 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 481 2
25.  Selent Mateusz 11 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 474 2
26.  Misiak Nikodem 11 TP Zielona Góra 438 2
27.  Krzyśków Iwo 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 408 2
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28.  Wiśniowski Tobiasz 11 TP Zielona Góra 371 2
29.  Nawrot Mateusz 11 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 349 2

Chłopców, Rocznik 2012 - 13 z 15 Konkurencji

1.  Szlaga Mikołaj 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 830 2
2.  Goryl Dawid 12 KS BALT Bielawa 715 2
3.  Wocal Miłosz 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 699 2
4.  Skowroński Oskar 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 698 2
5.  Jaśniewski Marcel 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 651 2
6.  Karpik Adam 12 MKS Piast Głogów 649 2
7.  Jachym Julian 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 648 2
8.  Mikołajewski Maksym 12 MKS Piast Głogów 636 2

Kochański Maciej 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 636 2
10.  Nikitin Yehor 12 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 605 2
11.  Nowicki Adam 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 602 2
12.  Biliavskyi Kiril 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 570 2
13.  Szram Paweł 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 569 2
14.  Ciszewski Bartosz 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 553 2
15.  Leśniak Mikołaj 12 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 539 2
16.  Grygielewicz Wiktor 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 486 2
17.  Szram Hubert 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 469 2
18.  Galant Ignacy 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 464 2
19.  Dettoma Oliwier 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 458 2
20.  Hrybacz Tymoteusz 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 454 2
21.  Dettoma Igor 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 435 2
22.  Bączek Wojciech 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 434 2
23.  Frontczak Stanisław 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 433 2
24.  Tymkowski Krzysztof 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 415 2
25.  Rozpara Marcin 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 413 2
26.  Tybulczuk Tymoteusz 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 351 2
27.  Kalisz Antonio 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 305 2

Chłopców, Rocznik 2013 - 12 z 15 Konkurencji

1.  Juszko Andrzej 13 Just Swim Beavers 769 2
2.  Szała Filip 13 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 614 2
3.  Sadkowski Kacper 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 600 2
4.  Piter Erwin 13 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 513 2
5.  Białek Tymoteusz 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 501 2
6.  Kowalski Błażej 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 483 2
7.  Wittig Franciszek 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 478 2
8.  Lubieniecki Hubert 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 447 2
9.  Kucharzyk Krzysztof 13 MKS Piast Głogów 396 2

10.  Lisowski Filip 13 TP Zielona Góra 308 2
Majza - Wawrzyński Bartosz 13 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 308 2

12.  Szmajda Marcel 13 TP Zielona Góra 302 2
13.  Bogucki Igor 13 TP Zielona Góra 297 2
14.  Wróbel Jakub 13 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 288 2
15.  Pałys Jan 13 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 265 2
16.  Borecki Franek 13 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 255 2
17.  Wysoczański Maksymilian 13 TP Zielona Góra 233 2
18.  Lysak Ivan 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 230 2
19.  Kosiński Hubert 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 226 2
20.  Kamiński Maciej 13 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 224 2
21.  Biriukov Nazar 13 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 218 2
22.  Sztyber Jakub 13 TP Zielona Góra 178 2
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23.  Niwiński Miłosz 13 MKS Piast Głogów 159 2
24.  Osiewicz Henryk 13 TP Zielona Góra 36 1

Chłopców, Rocznik 2014 - 8 z 15 Konkurencji

1.  Felger Michał 14 TP Zielona Góra 351 2
2.  Ferrari Alex 14 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 346 2

Szlaga Julian 14 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 346 2
4.  Łoś Miłosz 14 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 311 2
5.  Lubieniec Gracjan 14 TP Zielona Góra 302 2
6.  Pluciński Jan 14 TP Zielona Góra 284 2
7.  Czesnowicz Aleksander 14 TP Zielona Góra 230 2
8.  Helwig Hubert 14 MKS Piast Głogów 213 2
9.  Yurkevych Yehor 14 TP Zielona Góra 209 2

10.  Owczarek Gabriel 14 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 197 2

Chłopców, Rocznik 2015 - 5 z 15 Konkurencji

1.  Szczepański Marcel 15 MKS Piast Głogów 292 2
2.  Kuryło Gustaw 15 MKS Piast Głogów 266 2
3.  Wywiórka Dawid 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 205 2
4.  Zembik Iwo 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 187 2
5.  Błaszczyk Lech 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 174 2
6.  Czuchman Mikołaj 15 TP Zielona Góra 146 2
7.  Insiński Natan 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 99 2
8.  Petela Adam 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 76 2

Mężczyzn, Open

1.  Piotrowski Marcel 07 MKS Piast Głogów 1246 2
2.  Mynarski Wojciech 99 Just Swim Beavers 1245 2
3.  Koluch Franciszek 07 UKS SMS KAPRY Pruszków 1223 2
4.  Dziedzic Michał 09 UKS ORKA Lubań 1197 2
5.  Sadłowski Patryk 10 KS Włókniarz Kalisz 1155 2
6.  Tatarynowicz Jan 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 1132 2
7.  Wojciechowski Antoni 10 TP Zielona Góra 1073 2
8.  Kaźmierczak Krzysztof 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 1051 2
9.  Grzesik Michał 10 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 1038 2

10.  Kurowski Szymon 85 Just Swim Beavers 1026 2
11.  Wojciechowski Mateusz 07 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 990 2
12.  Świtała Franciszek 09 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 986 2
13.  Prządka Amadeusz 09 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 972 2
14.  Pieńkowski Jakub 11 Just Swim Beavers 963 2
15.  Mocny Dariusz 10 UKS Jedynka Kórnik 958 2
16.  Dąbrowski Oliwier 10 MKP SŁOWIANKA Gorzów Wlkp. 938 2
17.  Kotlewski Hubert 10 UKS ORKA Lubań 918 2
18.  Wawrzyniak Kamil 08 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 909 2
19.  Guzman Wiktor 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 890 2
20.  Lniak Paweł 09 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 868 2
21.  Wolny Dariusz 11 KS Swimmers Ślęza 867 2
22.  Bartel Samuel 09 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 853 2
23.  Malik Adam 10 KP Frankenstein Ząbkowice Śląskie 846 2
24.  Kubaczyk Marcus 11 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 843 2
25.  Trusewicz Nikodem 10 Just Swim Beavers 834 2
26.  Szlaga Mikołaj 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 830 2
27.  Sańko Filip 11 MKS Piast Głogów 828 2
28.  Woźny Julian 11 Just Swim Beavers 818 2
29.  Judek Wiktor 11 Aquarius MOSIW Międzyrzecz 812 2
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30.  Biskupski Bartłomiej 10 MKP SŁOWIANKA Gorzów Wlkp. 810 2
31.  Drapiewski Jan 11 TP Zielona Góra 776 2
32.  Juszko Andrzej 13 Just Swim Beavers 769 2
33.  Chodysz Dawid 10 UKS Energetyk Zgorzelec 760 2
34.  Filipowicz Igor 09 UKS Energetyk Zgorzelec 742 2
35.  Kościelniak Marcel 09 Aquarius MOSIW Międzyrzecz 726 2
36.  Dzień vel Rakoczy Kacper 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 716 2
37.  Goryl Dawid 12 KS BALT Bielawa 715 2
38.  Dejewski Michał 07 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 714 2
39.  Stochel Oliwier 11 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 711 2
40.  Matujzo Marcel 07 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 708 2
41.  Wocal Miłosz 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 699 2
42.  Skowroński Oskar 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 698 2
43.  Łozowski Oliwier 11 SKP Żaglica Żagań 696 2
44.  Graczyk Michał 10 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 675 2
45.  Krzyszkowski Krzysztof 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 673 2
46.  Krynicki Tymoteusz 10 Just Swim Beavers 670 2
47.  Bardan Jacek 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 665 2
48.  Wrembel Borys 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 657 2
49.  Jaśniewski Marcel 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 651 2
50.  Dolido Patryk 11 TP Zielona Góra 650 2

Psiuch Aleks 11 MKS Piast Głogów 650 2
52.  Karpik Adam 12 MKS Piast Głogów 649 2
53.  Jachym Julian 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 648 2
54.  Mikołajewski Maksym 12 MKS Piast Głogów 636 2

Kochański Maciej 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 636 2
56.  Zalewski Konrad 11 MKS Piast Głogów 634 2
57.  Zajdel Mikołaj 10 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 616 2

Salwa Maciej 11 KS Rekin Świebodzice 616 2
59.  Szała Filip 13 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 614 2
60.  Grochowczak Wojciech 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 612 2
61.  Nikitin Yehor 12 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 605 2
62.  Nowicki Adam 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 602 2
63.  Sadkowski Kacper 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 600 2
64.  Pawłowicz Filip 11 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 596 2
65.  Dobrołowicz Michał 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 594 2
66.  Zieliński Nataniel 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 589 2
67.  Kowalczyk Jakub 11 TP Zielona Góra 583 2
68.  Studenny Cyprian 11 SKP Żaglica Żagań 570 2

Biliavskyi Kiril 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 570 2
70.  Szram Paweł 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 569 2

Kalina Szymon 09 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 569 2
72.  Mrożek Aleksander 11 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 560 2
73.  Piasecki Kacper 09 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 558 2
74.  Siudak Wiktor 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 557 2

Wiertlewski Michał 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 557 2
76.  Ciszewski Bartosz 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 553 2
77.  Gołębiowski Oskar 11 KS Swimmers Ślęza 547 2
78.  Tomczak Toni 11 TP Zielona Góra 539 2

Leśniak Mikołaj 12 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 539 2
80.  Piter Erwin 13 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 513 2
81.  Białek Tymoteusz 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 501 2
82.  Grygielewicz Wiktor 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 486 2
83.  Kowalski Błażej 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 483 2
84.  Jurkowski Oliwier 11 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 481 2
85.  Wittig Franciszek 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 478 2
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86.  Selent Mateusz 11 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 474 2
87.  Szram Hubert 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 469 2
88.  Galant Ignacy 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 464 2
89.  Dettoma Oliwier 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 458 2
90.  Hrybacz Tymoteusz 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 454 2
91.  Lubieniecki Hubert 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 447 2
92.  Misiak Nikodem 11 TP Zielona Góra 438 2
93.  Dettoma Igor 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 435 2
94.  Bączek Wojciech 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 434 2
95.  Frontczak Stanisław 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 433 2
96.  Sługocki Kacper 10 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 429 2
97.  Tymkowski Krzysztof 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 415 2
98.  Rozpara Marcin 12 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 413 2
99.  Krzyśków Iwo 11 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 408 2

100.  Kurowski Edward 10 Just Swim Beavers 403 2
101.  Kucharzyk Krzysztof 13 MKS Piast Głogów 396 2
102.  Wiśniowski Tobiasz 11 TP Zielona Góra 371 2
103.  Felger Michał 14 TP Zielona Góra 351 2

Tybulczuk Tymoteusz 12 UKS Olimp Gorzów Wlkp. 351 2
105.  Nawrot Mateusz 11 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 349 2
106.  Ferrari Alex 14 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 346 2

Szlaga Julian 14 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 346 2
108.  Łoś Miłosz 14 SP Żagańskie Boberki Żagań 311 2
109.  Lisowski Filip 13 TP Zielona Góra 308 2

Majza - Wawrzyński Bartosz 13 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 308 2
111.  Kalisz Antonio 12 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 305 2
112.  Lubieniec Gracjan 14 TP Zielona Góra 302 2

Szmajda Marcel 13 TP Zielona Góra 302 2
114.  Bogucki Igor 13 TP Zielona Góra 297 2
115.  Szczepański Marcel 15 MKS Piast Głogów 292 2
116.  Wróbel Jakub 13 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 288 2
117.  Pluciński Jan 14 TP Zielona Góra 284 2
118.  Kuryło Gustaw 15 MKS Piast Głogów 266 2
119.  Pałys Jan 13 UKS 3-Wodnik Wolsztyn 265 2
120.  Borecki Franek 13 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 255 2
121.  Wysoczański Maksymilian 13 TP Zielona Góra 233 2
122.  Lysak Ivan 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 230 2

Czesnowicz Aleksander 14 TP Zielona Góra 230 2
124.  Kosiński Hubert 13 KP Totis Viribus Świebodzin 226 2
125.  Kamiński Maciej 13 UKS ALFA Wałbrzych 224 2
126.  Biriukov Nazar 13 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 218 2
127.  Helwig Hubert 14 MKS Piast Głogów 213 2
128.  Yurkevych Yehor 14 TP Zielona Góra 209 2
129.  Wywiórka Dawid 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 205 2
130.  Owczarek Gabriel 14 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 197 2
131.  Zembik Iwo 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 187 2
132.  Sztyber Jakub 13 TP Zielona Góra 178 2
133.  Błaszczyk Lech 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 174 2
134.  Niwiński Miłosz 13 MKS Piast Głogów 159 2
135.  Czuchman Mikołaj 15 TP Zielona Góra 146 2
136.  Insiński Natan 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 99 2
137.  Petela Adam 15 UKS ZSMS Zielona Góra 76 2
138.  Osiewicz Henryk 13 TP Zielona Góra 36 1


